
Ily'est Bengal Rea_l Estate Regulatory Authorit5rCalcutta Greens Commercial-9"-p[; [ ",-iroo.)7O5O / 2, Survey park, Kolkat"'_ ZOd bZL

Complaint No.WBRERA /COM Phvsicall o00 179

SNP2 Association of Apartment Owners.. . ... . . . Complainant
Vs.

M/ S Saket Promoters Limited.......... Respondent

Order and sigrriture of the Authority

Complainants, represente d by Leamed Advocate Sanghamitra Maitv alonwith Samir Bandyopadhyay, President of SNp2 Association of Apartment Owneare present in the hearing physically, signing the attendance sheet

Note of
action

taken on
order03

27.03.2026

Respondent is absent in today,s hearing despite due service of hearinnotice to ttle Respondent through email.

L€t the track record of due service of hearing notice to tie Respondentkept on record.

Complainant submitted fresh 
- aflidavit as per Authority order24.07.2025 which has been received on OO.O8.2O'ZS. No aJlidavit hassubmitted by the Respondent as directed in the previous order.

da
bee

The Respondent thus continuously violated the orders of the Authoriwhich is noted with great annoyance for hindering the application of the Lawmandated under the RE (R&Dl Act 2016

The complainant produced some documents in today's hearing such aoccupancy certilicate, etc.and also submitted that the Respondent did not Compwith the previous order of the Authori ty and on contrary, the Respondent iattempting to mentally harass the complainant

After hearing the autlority is pleased to give the following directions:_

a.) Complainant is directed to submit through notarized affidavit in line ohis today's submission along with the copy of document produ
during the hearing, within i(seven )days from the receiving of thi
order of the Authority, and send in ongrnal to the Authority, serving
copy of the same to the Respondent both in hard ald scan copies.

b.) Respondent is again directed to submit his alfidavit in response to t
affidavitsubmitted earlier by the complainant, along with the reply
the fresh allidavit of the complainan t as directed in serial (a) above

thin 7(severldays from the date of receiving the fresh affidavit of

Sl. Number
arrd date of

order

com t and send the same in original to the Authority, servi

-



"A/c ltame : WEST BENGAL REAL ESTATE RF&ULATORYBert ![ame : STATE BAIIK OF MDIA.
A/c. ltumber : OOOOOO42S2O9a22LO.
CIF No. : 909096Z? AO4.
IFSC Code : SBINOOOOOOI.
MICR No. : ?OOOO2O2L.,

d.) The respondent shall also shorv cause in their affidavit as to whvaction should not be taken upon them ," p". a;;it"; is "f ii;BTC:I R:{ Estate (Regulation & Developieae ict, zorviolation of SecHon 3, and Section 6l of the n'e flia-61 Act 2016.
6fo

Fix after 1A.05.20.26 for further hearing and order.

{JAY BASU)
Chairperson

West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority

(TAPAS MUKHOPADHYAY}
Member

West Real Estate Autiori

I
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c.) The Respondent is hereby imposed upon a penalty of ns.f,OOOf_l(Rupees one Thousand) ;*, .it-f".-:;.; -aJi'lr 
a"r.rrt of non-lcompliance of Authority oiae, d"tea ri ii'.z6ils ;;J;;;;.;r;"" Jper provision of Secri-on^ 63 of the n"J- B"tIi. (_;i;#; ?Development) Act, 2ot6 r.om rs.oi.io2i*..i" ir. ;;;;;";; b:deposited to the Bank Account 

"f 
th. R;;;";;; n s"r*." ]1",ii-":as given below :_ ---.' "" 
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